

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19409/2019
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019
 in WP No. 7037/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
 Bombay At Aurangabad)

PARBHANI DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIMRAO MADHAVRAO TIDKE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
 IA No.108539/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20797/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and IA No.125476/2019-EXEMPTION
 FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20799/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and IA No.125875/2019-EXEMPTION
 FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22464/2019 (IX)
 (IA No.135363/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22438/2019 (IX)
 (IA No. 132836/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22372/2019 (IX)
 (IA No. 132343/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20804/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123947/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20794/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122679/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20800/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125377/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20151/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120718/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21521/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125898/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21527/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128707/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20801/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124864/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21522/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127254/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21518/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127135/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22437/2019 (IX)
(IA No. 132361/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21528/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128842/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21523/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128737/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20803/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123857/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20152/2019 (IX)
(IA No.120699/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20802/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119518/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20153/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119530/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20150/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119212/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20154/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119364/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24064/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136788/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Quarratulain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aaryan Pareekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Quarratulain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Bank, submits that the petitioner-Bank is willing to pay dues of the employees. Learned counsel, however, prays for orders permitting the petitioner-bank to pay the same in instalments.

The petitioner-Bank shall submit a scheme for liquidation of the dues of the employees in suitable instalments, for consideration of this Court.

List the matter on Friday, the 29th November, 2019.

For a period of two weeks, no coercive action shall be taken against the officials of the petitioner-Bank.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER